

Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited

Registered Office: 10th Floor, Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road,

Opposite Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025

• Toll Free No.: +91 8108622222, +91 22 40548002 • Email: mfservice@motilaloswal.com

• CIN No.: U67120MH2008PLC188186

• Website: www.motilaloswalmf.com and www.mostshares.com

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund

Appointment of Director on the Board of Motilal Oswal Trustee Company Limited (MOTC)

Notice is hereby given that Mr. Sandip Ghose has been appointed as an Independent Director on the Board of MOTC, the Trustee of Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund (MOMF) with effect from July 24, 2019.

The following details pertaining to Mr. Sandip Ghose shall be a part of the section 'Details of Trustee Directors' in the Statement of Additional Information (SAI):

Name and Position	Age, Educational Qualification and Past Experience
Mr. Sandip Ghose, Independent Director	Age - 65 Years
	Educational Qualification
	M.A. (History)
	Past Experience
	Mr. Sandip Ghose holds a Master's Degree in History (M.A.) and is an alumnus of Anderson School of Management UCLA, and Columbia Business School, among others. Sandip Ghose is also the former Director of the National Institute of Securities Markets (NISM), an educational initiative of SEBI. He has overseen the school of regulatory and supervisory studies which acts as a staff college for SEBI officers. Mr. Ghose has vast experience and knowledge of the financial sector. Prior to taking over as a Director of NISM, Mr. Ghose was the Head of Human Resources in the Reserve Bank of India (RBI). As a central banker by profession, Mr. Ghose was the Chief of Staff and Advisor to three successive RBI Governors - Dr. C. Rangarajan, Dr. Bimal Jalan, and Dr. Y.V. Reddy over a period of nine years. During his career, Mr. Ghose has received several prestigious awards including an Honorary Doctoral Degree by the EIILM University, Sikkim

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI of MOMF as amended from time to time. All other contents of the SAI shall remain unchanged.

For Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Limited (Investment Manager for Motilal Oswal Mutual Fund)

Sd

Place: Mumbai

Aashish P Somaiyaa

Date: July 30, 2019

Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.